

**DODDRIDGE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION**  
**DODDRIDGE COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA**  
**DODDRIDGE COUNTY EARLY LEARNING ACADEMY PARKING LOT ADDITION**  
**BID TABULATION**  
**TUESDAY, AUGUST 20, 2024**  
**Thrasher Project #T30-11541**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	ANDERSON EXCAVATING, LLC. Morgantown, WV WV #033687		WOLFE'S EXCAVATING, LLC. Clarksburg, WV WV #043545		ALAN STONE CO., INC. Williamstown, WV WV #000470		HUFFMAN CORPORATION Bridgeport, WV WV #000646		DOSS ENTERPRISES, LC. Jane Lew, WV WV #027217	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
<b>BASE BID</b>													
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 19,130.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	1	LS	Earthwork	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 1,608.60	\$ 1,608.60	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00
4	5	EA	Drainage Structure	\$ 2,632.72	\$ 13,163.60	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00
5	225	LF	Underdrain/Drainage Pipe	\$ 38.29	\$ 8,615.25	\$ 36.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 15,300.00
6	1614	SY	Seperation Fabric	\$ 1.29	\$ 2,082.06	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,421.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,842.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,842.00
7	270	CY	Aggregate Base Course	\$ 81.48	\$ 21,999.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 27,540.00
8	294	TN	Marshall Asphalt Base Course, Type II	\$ 115.05	\$ 33,824.70	\$ 145.00	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 42,630.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 47,040.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 58,800.00
9	147	TN	Marshall Asphalt Wearing Course, Type 1	\$ 138.64	\$ 20,380.08	\$ 170.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 27,930.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 26,166.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 30,429.00
10	1	LS	Pavement Markings	\$ 747.50	\$ 747.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	285	LF	Conduit Bank	\$ 30.62	\$ 8,726.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,050.00
12	2	EA	Light Pole	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
13	41	EA	Parking Block	\$ 103.50	\$ 4,243.50	\$ 210.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 10,660.00
14	75	CY	River Rock	\$ 281.99	\$ 21,149.25	\$ 170.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
15	70	LF	4" Wide Trench Drain	\$ 231.78	\$ 16,224.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 454.00	\$ 31,780.00
16	50	LF	4" Corrugated Drainpipe	\$ 155.77	\$ 7,788.50	\$ 135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 14,000.00
17	2	EA	4" Floor Drain	\$ 392.98	\$ 785.96	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$ 225,969.90</b>		<b>\$ 226,576.00</b>		<b>\$ 242,728.00</b>		<b>\$ 288,418.00</b>		<b>\$ 414,151.00</b>	

**THRASHER**  
600 White Oaks Blvd.  
P.O. Box 940  
Bridgeport, WV 26330  
(304) 624-4108  
Fax: 624-7831  
[www.thethrashergroup.com](http://www.thethrashergroup.com)

